Boca Raton Authority Airport 903 NW 35th Street Boca Raton, FL 33431

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS NO. 2024-BRAA-003

Airport Management Consulting and Advisory Services

The Boca Raton Airport Authority ("BRAA") is soliciting a qualified contractor to provide the following Airport Management Consulting and Advisory Services in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in this Request for Qualifications.

Request for Qualifications documents are available beginning DATE on the Boca Raton Airport Authority website at www.bocaairport.com or by contacting the Boca Raton Airport Authority by e-mail at scott@bocaairport.com or by phone at (561) 391-2202.

Date of Advertisement: December 8, 2024

Deadline for Requests for Clarification: January 8, 2025 at 2:00p.m.

Deadline for Submission of Responses: January 15, 2025 at 2:00p.m.

Written Responses shall be limited to a maximum of fifty (50) pages, excluding financial information and litigation and other contract dispute information.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA"), persons with disabilities who require special accommodations to participate in this solicitation should contact the Boca Raton Airport Authority office at (561) 391-2022 to request such accommodations.

Civil Rights – Notice Solicitation

The Boca Raton Airport Authority, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 USC §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all proposers, bidders or respondents that it will affirmatively ensure that for any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit responses to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

Publish: 12/8/2024

Scott Kohut, Deputy Director